

July 29, 2015

Allot Communications Offers Robust Security Services on HP OpenNFV Cloud Platform

Allot's Content filtering and DDoS protection delivered on the HP OpenNFV platform enable efficient and flexible deployment and new revenue opportunities for CSPs

HOD HASHARON, Israel, July 29, 2015 /PRNewswire/ --

Allot Communications Ltd. (NASDAQ, TASE: ALLT), a leading global provider of intelligent broadband solutions that empower communication service providers to optimize and monetize their networks, enterprises to enhance productivity and consumers to improve their digital lifestyle, announced today its participation in the HP OpenNFV Partner Program, an initiative designed to help the telecommunications industry accelerate the development and delivery of new and innovative services through the virtualization of core networks and network functions.

As part of the program, Allot will be offering its <u>virtual Traffic Detection Function (vTDF)</u> and <u>security services</u> on the HP OpenNFV platform. The integration demonstrates service enablement and delivery for virtual security services that are deployed over the HP OpenNFV cloud environment platform. Following the Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF) and 3rd Generation Partnership Project (3GPP) evolving standards, Allot's vTDF together with Allot's Element Manager (EM) enables dynamic creation and management of pre-integrated security services such as Allot's DDoS protection and content-filtering.

"Allot's virtualized solutions enable service providers and enterprises to enjoy high performance and scalability while minimizing capital and service costs. Operators are excited to be able to roll out new security services with reduced time to market at lower operational and capital expenditures, providing a great opportunity to monetize their data," said Jay Klein, CTO & VP, Allot Communications. "We are excited to partner with HP and leverage the great value the HP NFV architecture offers with its approach to accelerate the design, proof-of-concept, trial and deployment of new cloud-enabled network services and innovations."

"HP is partnering with technology innovators who demonstrate they can effectively leverage the HP OpenNFV platform to offer value added services to organizations," said Werner Schaefer, vice president, Network Functions Virtualization, HP. "Allot Communications solutions provide great value to the OpenNFV ecosystem."

The Allot Service Gateway Virtual Edition (SG VE) provides vital service enablement capabilities including traffic detection, analytics, policy enforcement and charging. The SG VE can be deployed anywhere in the network or the cloud to facilitate new use cases and services to mobile, fixed and converged environments.

Allot's integration with <u>HP OpenNFV</u> components such as HP NFV Director and <u>HP Helion</u> enables onboarding of Allot's virtual solutions in the HP ecosystem environment. This transition from proprietary equipment installed in a specific topology location to Virtual Network Functions - that can be distributed throughout the network and uniformly managed - enables operators to:

- Simplify and automate service deployment, provisioning and configuration
- Add elasticity to the network for more fluid and efficient allocation of resources
- Leverage distributed cloud infrastructure to implement complex use cases with ease
- Reduce time-to-market for consumer and business services

Detailed Information about Allot's NFV solutions and the integration with the HP OpenNFV platform can be found in the Allot HP Open NFV Testing report. To request the report, contact an Allot sales representative or click here.

About Allot Communications

Allot Communications Ltd. (NASDAQ, TASE: ALLT) empowers service providers to monetize and optimize their networks, enterprises to enhance productivity and consumers to enjoy an always-on digital lifestyle. Allot's market leading solutions identify and leverage network intelligence to analyze, protect, improve and enrich mobile, fixed and cloud service delivery and

user experience. Allot's unique blend of innovative technology, proven know-how and collaborative approach to industry standards and partnerships enables network operators worldwide to elevate their role in the digital lifestyle ecosystem and to open the door to a wealth of new business opportunities. For more information, please visit http://www.allot.com.

Safe Harbor Statement

This release contains forward-looking statements, which express the current beliefs and expectations of Company management. Such statements involve a number of known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause our future results, performance or achievements to differ significantly from the results, performance or achievements set forth in such forward-looking statements. Important factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include risks relating to: our ability to compete successfully with other companies offering competing technologies; the loss of one or more significant customers; consolidation of, and strategic alliances by, our competitors, government regulation; the timing of completion of key project milestones which impact the timing of our revenue recognition; lower demand for key value-added services; our ability to keep pace with advances in technology and to add new features and value-added services; managing lengthy sales cycles; operational risks associated with large projects; our dependence on third party channel partners for a material portion of our revenues; and other factors discussed under the heading "Risk Factors" in the Company's annual report on Form 20-F filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Forward-looking statements in this release are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions contained in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements are made only as of the date hereof, and the company undertakes no obligation to update or revise the forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Contacts

Allot Communications

Sigalit Orr | Director of Marketing Communications and Analyst Relations +972-9-761-9171| sorr@allot.com

Merritt Group, Inc.

Melissa Chadwick I Merritt Group, Inc. +1-571-382-8513 I chadwick@merrittgrp.com

SOURCE Allot Communications Ltd.

News Provided by Acquire Media